



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 613/2024 & I.A. 35338/2024**

SHILPI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu, Advocate.

versus

SHANKAR BERIWAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate for
Applicant-Naveen.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

List on 04.02.2026

Interim Orders, if any, to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025

S. Zakir