



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 613/2024 & I.A. 35338/2024**

SHILPI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

SHANKAR BERIWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that an application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC has been filed and is lying under objections.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/Pa