



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 613/2024, I.A. 35338/2024, I.A. 7649/2026 & I.A. 7650/2026**
SHILPI GUPTAPlaintiff

Through:

versus

SHANKAR BERIWAL & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv. for
Applicant-Naveen Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. 7649/2026 submits that the matter is fixed before the Joint Registrar on 06.07.2026 for completion of pleadings.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026
'ha'